## TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

## AGENDA MATTER

1:
ì

REVIEW AND APPROVE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 2010-11 DRYWELL PROJECT (PROJECT NO. 2010-01) AND AUTHORIZE STAFF TO PROCEED WITH ADVERTISEMENT FOR THIS PROJECT.

## **Summary Statement:**

The Drywell Project will install Drywells, drop inlets, and associated asphalt concrete at various locations throughout the Town of Apple Valley.

Staff has reviewed the plans and specifications for this project, and is satisfied that they meet the intent of the Town Council. The project plans and specifications are available for review. Staff recommends that the Town Council review and approve the plans and specifications that are available in the Town Council office and authorize staff to proceed with advertisement of this project.

## **Recommended Action:**

Review and approve the project documents for the Drywell Project (Project No. 2010-01) and direct staff to proceed with the project.

Proposed By:	<b>ENGINEERING DIVISION</b>	Item Number:			
T.M. Approval:		Budgeted Item	X Yes	No	N/ A

Town Council Meeting: 2/8/11